©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2010

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 4]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2010 Thai 21, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2041

Part III—Section 1(b)

Service Rules including Ad hoc Rules, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

		Pages
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPAERTMENT		
Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Medical Service—Amendments	 	۶

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

Amendments to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Medical Service.

[G.O. Ms. No. 74, Health and Family Welfare (M1), 18th February 2009, Masi 6, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2040.]

No. SRO B-5/2010.—In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendments to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Medical Service (Section 21 of Volume-II of the Tamil Nadu Services Manual, 1969).

2. The amendments hereby made shall come into force on the 18th day of February 2009.

AMENDMENTS

In the said Special Rules, in Part-II, under the heading Branch-I, Medical,—

(1) in rule 3, in the tabular column under sub-rule (a), under the heading CLASS XI, for the entry in the second column against the entry "Category 3-Drugs Inspectors", in the first column, the following entry shall be substituted, namely:—

"Direct recruitment."

- (2) in rule 10, fifth proviso to sub-rule (a) shall be omitted;
- (3) in the Annexure, in the tabular column, under the heading "Class XI, Category-3", for the entries in column (2) against the entry "Drugs Inspector" in column (1), the following entry shall be substituted, namely:—

"Must possess a degree in Pharmacy of Pharmaceutical Sciences or Medicine with specialisation in Clinical Pharmacology or Microbiology from a University or Institution recognised by the University Grants Commission for the purpose of its grant".

V.K. SUBBURAJ,

Principal Secretary to Government.